RECORD

03-15-2004



:T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Po-Tsang Huang, Tony Chang and Forli Wen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	3.404	2693587	
Po-Tsang Huang, Tony Chang and Forli Wen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	•		
Street Address: B1, No. 57, Dong Guang Rd. Street Address: B1, No. 57, Dong Guang Rd.	Po-Tsang Huang, Tony Chang and Forli Wen	0	
A Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: Street Address: B1, No. 57, Dong Guang Rd.	
City: State: ZIP:		Street Address: B1, No. 57, Dong Guang Rd.	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10795179 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 26, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) for "Portable Storage Device" Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Z. Lin Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	□ Other		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) February 26, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Z. Lin Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Execution Date: February 26, 2004	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Z. Lin Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ★ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s)	ecution date of the application is: February 26, 2004 B. Patent No.(s)	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Z. Lin Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ★ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No		
Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Supreme Patent Services	Name: Jason Z. Lin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
7 Additional 2004 to 350 Gridings of to deposit decedant	Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339 8. Deposit account number:	Supreme Patent Services	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: Post Office Box 2339	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document. Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

/11/2004 SSESHE1 00000025 10795179

98 F0:8021

40.00 dp

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	HEREAS, I/we, Po-Tsang HUANG, Tony CHANG and Forli WEN		
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful			
improvement	ents PORTABLE STORAGE DEVICE		
	r referred to as the Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was		
	Sept. State		
u	The United States of America;		
. —			
WHER	EREAS, C-ONE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		
whose post	st office address(es) are <u>B1,N0.57,DONG GUANG RD.HSIN CHU CITY</u> ,	TAIWAN	
	r referred to as ASSIGNEE(s), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the		
United States			
NOW,	W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR,		
	presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention		
and applicat	cation throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,		
continuation	on, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.		
AT 50	O ACCIONOD bearing agrees to support and decomposite that levelle was been a fine of the control		
	O, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, on and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention.		
	additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without		
	additional declarations that may be required to animir the rights of Assicted in and to said invention, all without sustdenation. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and		
	cate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within		
	OR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may		
	ed of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent		
	sed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's		
	cutors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ALSO, A	, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters		
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for			
ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full			
end of the to	e term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by		
ASSIGNOR	OR had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Assignor	Po-Tsang HUANG Dated this 26thday of Feb., 2004 at Taiwan		
Assignor:	No. 385, Feng-Pei Street,		
	Feng-Yuan City,		
	m + O1 II tam		
	Tai-Chung Hsien, HUANG PO TSANG		
	Signature		
Assignor:	Tony CHANG Dated this 26thday of Feb., 2004 at Taiwan		
	No. 30, Wu-Pei LI,		
	Tuna Haina County		
	Miao-Li Hsien, lony Claura		
	Miao-Li Hsien, Chung Taiwan Signature		
	Signature		
Assignor	TOTAL WENT		
	No. 315, Chien-Chia Road,		
	Hsinchu City, Taiwan		
	r 1-		
	for hi wen	•	
	Signature	•	

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

RECORDED: 03/04/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015057 FRAME: 0950